## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 615

January 4, 2000 – Offered by Representatives LEIBHAM and KESTELL.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
Page 2, line 2: delete "\$805,700" and substitute "\$829,800".
Page 2, line 3: delete "16.75" and substitute "17.25".
Page 2, line 10: after "Rock County;" insert "0.5 position for Sheboygan
County;".